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OPERATIONAL OVERVIEW

Stephen van Coller| Chief Executive Officer
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> Back to our Future... 6 months ahead of schedule

Headline earnings PROFIT of R69 m Allowing us to our future organised

Revenue stabilised R3.5 billion

rowth
Operating costs | 22%to R880m

/. Operating profit | 120%to R167m
alent

— ¢ Adjusted EBITDAR339m o
Margin | from8%to 10% fflClency

\. NEXTEC turnaround

producing positive EBITDA

(i




> Core iOCO Revenue has stabilised....

HY22 quarterly revenue

IOCQO | digital 10CO

Proud y EOH Preud y EOH

339
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iOCOQO | DigitalIndustries  jQCQ | Infrastructure Services

Proud y EOH Preud y EOH

147
108
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m2022Q1 m2022Q2

314

Our clients have stood by us

Provincial Government

Local Government

R147m

R108m

Software development
services outsource

Support, maintenance &
development of Oracle

5 years 3 years
Financial Services Major Telco
R13m R92m
Migration of Production Supporting delivery of Digital
Environment to AWS Platform
<1 year 1 year




Double digit EBITDA margins return

“ Earnings Per Share- 13cents | Headline Earnings Per Share- 41cents

(36
(83) (83
| i i |
HY21 FY21 HY22 HY21 H2'21 HY22
B GP margin ™ Adjusted EBITDA margin ™ Operating profit margin e PRSP

Adjusted EBITDA =EBITDA before share-based payment expense, no normalisation changes have been made in HY22



> Costs under control....more to come

Q

Cost unlocks have
resulted in positive JAWS
of
2.33% with further
efficiencies expected

d

0
%

A

146 leases exited by the end of July 2021
Annual saving of R165min rental & R91min
operating costs

R38m insavings expected in FY23 from leases
exited this year

Simplification of the Group Structure from
272 legal entities . '

Reduction. from at August 2021 to by
July 2022

Targeting c.60 going forward

ERP system implementation expected to yield R15m
in savings in FY23

R16m p.a.thereafter.

Better data will give business further insights

JAWS is calculated as continuing revenue growth rate less continuing cost of sales and operating expenses (excluding impairme nts) growth rate
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> Zondo Commission Recommendations

National Charter *~ . ‘Whistleblower Protection  Deferred Prosecution ~ Professional Body . . Transparency

Independent ~ *+ . Comt;ined ; PPFAAmendr.nen.t - Anti-Bribery : 'Legislative
; : I Measures . Amendments
Agency Approach '



Rightsizing Capital Structure

Benefits

Delivery of sustainable capital structure with simplified banking facilities
Improved cost of capital — lower rates ondebt ( currently c.12% )
Efficient management of cash — c.R20m pa savings

Flexibility to operate

Cashavailable to investin growth

Significant progress made with disposals

Bridge facility with 12-month maturity to April 2023 concluded
R500m 3-year termloan concluded

General preference for use of year end audited accounts
Continue to engage with strategic capital providers

Will update shareholders on a timely basis




FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

Megan Pydigadu | Chief Financial Officer

A

o VA B




> HY2022 Financial Summary

Revenue
i0CO

NEXTEC

P
Reconciliation

Gross Profit
Gross margin

Operating expenses
% of Revenue

Operating (loss)/ profit
Operating margin

Share of equity accounted profit
Net finance costs

Profit/(loss) before tax
Taxation
Profit/(loss) after tax

Adjusted EBITDA
EBITDA margin

HEPS (cents)

Adjusted EBITDA =EBITDA before share-based payment expense, no normalisation changes have been made in HY22

3,511
2,407
939
302
(137)

1,049
30%

(881)
25%

167
5%
(95)
72
(50)
22

339
10%

41

HY2022

2,980
2,201
902
0
(123)

862
29%

(699)
23%

162
5%

278
9%

23

531
206
37
302
(14)

187
35%

(182)
35%

(20)
(18)

61
16%

18

4,376
2,910
1,174
451
(159)

1,208
28%

(1,132)
26%

76
2%

2
(134)

(56)
(84)
(140)

347
8%

3,516
2,599
1,060
0
(143)

919
26%

(907)
26%

12
0%

2
(132)

(118)
(51)
(169)

241
7%

860
311
114
451
(16)

289
34%

(225)
26%

64
7%

62
(33)
29

106
11%

31



External Revenue Analysis

Major revenue movers

Continuing Revenue —R2 980m

4376-1'IIHI}——;

—— - ——  ==fFE-

2,980
B [P (Discontinuing)
907
B NEXTEC
i0OCO
Discontinuing Legacy Low margin Nextec legacy HY22 HY22 excluding
HIZS and Sold contracts contracts exited contract close out S ! 2 discontinued operations
iOCO Quarterly Revenue NEXTEC Quarterly Revenue
274
339 253 2022 Q1
314 310 =20 ] 2022 Q2
279 W 2022 Q2
245 162 173
147
108 98 100

I

Digital Industries  Infrastructure Services Digital Technology Platforms Infrastructure Solutions People Solutions Health and Other



> Margin Improvement

Focus on high quality earnings and effectively managing cost paying off

14 13

(36
(83) (83
HY21 H2'21 HY22 HY21 FY21 HY22

= HEPS ==——EPS B GP margin B Adjusted EBITDA margin Operating profit margin



Costs under control...more to come

R38m per annum by

i exiting additional leases
R7m once off legal Additional cost

costs to restructure savings
debt expected

R16m per annum in ERP
operating costs

HY21

Impairment Net financial Depreciation & Share based

. : : Payroll g Other
of goodwill impairment losses Y amortisation payment

Discontinued

HY22



Operating profit and headline earning adjustments

&)
! R'000s

l HY2021 l FY2022 F -

R'000s

! HY2021 l FY2022 F

Share Based Payments (23951) (9139)

EBITDA 322669 330348

Fair value adjustments (10 864)
i_mpairments (72278) (42 567)
E

Gains & Losses on Disposals (7974) (5960)

Depreciation & Amortisation (155226) (114 699)

Loss on disposal of property, plantand

: 2950 3308
equipment
Loss on d|sposal of subsidiaries and equity- 5024 2 652
accounted investments
IAS 36 Impairment of goodwill 61387 -
IAS 36 Impairment of|n‘Fanglb|e assets and 1058 619
property, plantand equipment ,‘
IFRS 5 remeasurement to fair value less costs 9833 41948 '
to sell
Total tax effects on adjustments (957) (914)

Total non-controlling interest effects on
adjustments

Operating Profit 76 327 167122 Headline earnings (61395) 68 753




0CO

Proudly EOH

No
[EY

B B

8%

E I [ —
[ 34 44
] ] B B
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HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22

.

Digital Technology Infrastructure Services Platforms Digital Industries Legacy contracts

W GrossRevenue [l Adjusted EBITDA (O Adjusted EBITDA margin O ngour;éggrEB”DA T

Intrasegment revenue of R493m and R311m is included for HY21 and HY22 respectively which highlights the standalone performance of each seg ment



NEXTEC

Proudly EOH

383
.0

HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22 HY21 HY22

Infrastructure Solutions People Solutions Health and other

I GrossRevenue |l Adjusted EBITDA (O Adjusted EBITDA margin O ngurs{:grEBlTDA T

Intrasegment revenue of R123m and R52m is included for HY21 and HY22 respectively which highlights the standalone performance of each segment



Balance sheet

® ©

! RM

l HY2022 l FY2021 J

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Goodwill

Intangible assets
Equity-accounted investments
Deferred taxation

Finance lease receivables

Current assets

Inventories

Other financial assets
Current taxation receivable
Finance lease receivables
Trade and other receivables

Cash and cash equivalents

Assets held for sale

Total assets

231
693
52

116

1,101

125
89
27
87

1,798
424
2,550
1,276
4,927

341
746
64

117

1,285

113
11
39

101

1,929
825
3,017
1,119
5,420

&

! RM HY2022 l FY2021 ]
Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Stated capital 4,217 4,217
Shares to be issued to vendors 0 0
Other reserves 622 599
Retained earnings (4,637) (4,659)
Equity attributable to EOH 202 158
Non-controlling interest 24l 20
223 178
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities 51 81
Deferred taxation 69 59
120 140
Current liabilities
Other financial liabilities 2,181 2,568
Current taxation payable 20 46
Lease liabilities 68 83
Trade and other payables 1,629 1,796
Provisions 288 324
4,186 4,816
Liabilities held for sale 398 286
Total liabilities 4,704 5,243
Total equity and liabilities 4,927 5,420



| 1 : EOH
> Continuing Goodwill *",i it

= |OCO i | NEXTEC .

Proudy EOH™

~ R464m

Proudly EOH

R229m

M Platforms M Digital Industries ™ Technology M Digital M| nfréstructure Services: W People Solutions ™ Infrastructure Solutions



> Debt

Rationalising debt in final stages

Reduction and reclassification of debt

Sales processes delayed
due to Covid-19

—

232

Cost Debt Current Cost

HY22

Costs related to debt (financing and legal)

M Disposal proceeds received after January 2022
B Proceeds expected from disposals Proceeds from capital raise

B Senior term loan W Current debt

A

Covenants

Debt Excludes bridge loan but
includes lease obligations
and once off provisions
2,034
835
Per balance sheet Per CTA

EBITDA Includes share- based
payments and excludes

IP businesses

EBITDA

Free cash flow

Excludes finance
expense paid on loans
and IP free cash flow
generation

Cash from operations,
capital expenditure and
EENREN S

Per cash flow Per CTA
statement
Limits
Limit Actual
Debt to EBITDA <2.75x | 1.57x
Debt to Free cash flow <10x | 4.52x

<] '

Interest cover >3x% 11x

Note: Covenants are measured based on last twelve months performance. For simplicity, HY22 performance has been annualized to represent the full twelve months



> Net working capital stable in a tough environment

ECL
provision
13%

ECL
provision
9%

v

Net Working Capital

HY21 HY22

I Trade and other receivables N nventory I Trade and other payables == Net working capital

Net working capital includes held for sale



> Business risks under control

Legacy Provisions

—— —

FY2021 Net released Paid HY2022 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Expected outflows




Cash bridge

Restricted cash

Assets held for

sale
W Continuing
operations
Business Legacy outflows Net sales
as usual (32) proceeds
Openingcash Operationalcash ~ Netcapital Lease obligations Taxation paid Net finance costs Cash available Legacy costs Cashbefore  Sales proceeds VFApayments Closingcash
balance flow expenditure for once offs disposals  net of cash given balance before
up forex gains/losses

Closing cash excludes R2.5m in exchanges losses incurred during the year
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LOOKING FORWARD

Stephen van Coller| Chief Executive Officer
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> Shlft n Strategy

~ - - Focus shift from Tumaround to Growth
b : Turnaround corﬁbléte - F
=i Credlblllty

i |ﬂV€Stlgat|on
‘/ Prosecutlon
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> Growth B g
Howwewew ourstrategy.._ L R T

Growth Engines

Optimise & Deend )

g - Techrology o
" @ D;,gital -’
NEXTEC. /_z IndustneS

flnfrastructure
. Solutlons 5
, rﬁ\@lﬁ\ NEXTEC

*rﬁ\@@@ :People -

Solut|ons

anmampann

|OCO
Digltal

40CO -
_International . - o
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Growth Theme #1
Large addressable |nternat|onalmarl§,§

. Czech
; off.ice

UNITED KINGDOM

business , ;
TAM®) O— MIDDLE EAST
Clients(? : :
IT Market growth rate®
SOUTH AFRICA -
TAM)
Clients?

$
RSA business

IT Market growth rate4

Eo H Share(excl NEXTEC)

O— : : | Potential 14x additional TAM from
: R e markets outside of South Africa

Notes: (1) Assumes a USD/ZAR exchange rate of 16.1279 and GBP/ZAR of 21.5286 as at 30-Nov-21. Estimate Middle East TAM of -
c.USD46bn and UK of ¢.GBP43bn (2) Client numbers exclude NEXTEC (3) statisa Market Research (4) BMIT Research

Source: EOH filings and reports, EOH management



rowth Theme #2
Well-diversified customer & OEM partner base

HY2022 revenue exposure by industry (%)

Premier partner to global
technology providers

Financial Services

AVEVA Anure o) @f) aws i

—
HewlettPackard () Google Cloud \ffSymantec_ A2 HuAWEI Manufacturing & Logistics

Enterprise
— Telecommunications
Sarg

Mining

mimecast LUl ==

Information Technology

. ) Health
Diverse corporate client base focused on

[ ) . Energy
StICky service contracts

Food & Beverage

: o
) oLoMuTUAL SasoL op (=2 aD Retail

X
< Other
O FirstRand % Sanlam

vodacom




> Growthillethe #3 & =y 0 T e

-Our Client Value Progbsition, =~ %2 s i e om0

Digitally : \ / A
enabling | Enterprise Software ; Data : d Qua||ty 2 Digital

Abbs Dev & d &2 architecture ; . :
»Xour PP Integration 71 & Analytics \: : : Testlng Industries
business

Industrial

Apps &
Solutions

‘e b
) RN
v Al

Managing |- WL vt R e e
your . ; {4 Z ; . : Loed ; V “ o ey
engine : - - : q R —— e e
room | e, : AR R 2oy e e e e

Managed Services | | - Connectivity

’

’




> EffiClencv

= -Ourab|l|ty to naVlgate volat|I|ty |s a cr|t|cal advantage : J
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> Impacting our communities

Develop p
—

GWF to under resourced communities
Youth impacted 00
through Life Skills Programs, )/ -
Work readiness programs & /Q) N._n.!(a-_T-lkkun 000
ICT program q‘@m \
\ 1
S

financially to study

Tversity
e for Bachelor of computing
2021 Grade 12 results g . degree or adiplomain IT
of learners obtained e i h Com mun |ty
in Physical Science with Maths Centre
istinct \! .
12 distinctions . 5 Assistance to

REBUILD  post July’21 riots

Leadership skill

development support to L, PRIMESTARS " supportto Y.OUth
start-up businesses

A
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Follow-up questions to be sent to: i
IR@eoh.com ks
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